

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1170

Page 1, line 4, replace "and" with a comma and after "5" insert ", and 8"

Page 7, line 29, replace "and" with a comma and after "5" insert ", and 8"

Page 8, line 2, replace "sections" with "section" and remove "and 24-03-12"

Page 8, after line 5, insert:

"8. Such specific items or items costing less than a specified amount as determined and indicated by written directive by the director of the office of management and budget. The director may organize and administer, including by contract with a provider, a system of procurement for items agencies are authorized to purchase under this subsection which includes use of a procurement card."

Page 8, line 29, after the underscored period insert "The application must also contain a statement appointing the secretary of state as the applicant's agent for service of process pursuant to subsection 3." and after "an" insert "owner, partner,"

Page 8, line 30, remove "authorized person" and after "officer" insert "authorized by company bylaws or other organizational document to bind the company. The office of management and budget may require proof of the signing person's authority by certified copy of appropriate company documents"

Page 9, line 1, replace "company" with "applicant"

Page 9, line 2, replace "foreign or domestic" with "if organized as a corporation, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or limited partnership."

Page 9, line 11, after the underscored period insert "Whenever any registration required by this section is cancelled, revoked, or not renewed, the vendor ceases to be an approved vendor."

Page 10, line 10, after "**purchases**" insert "**- Exempt records**"

Page 10, line 16, after the underscored period insert "Until the date and time set for receiving and opening bids and proposals pursuant to a request for bids or proposals, all bids and proposals received under this chapter are exempt records under subsection 5 of section 44-04-17.1."

Re-number accordingly